

| FORM PTO | 1610 | 10-05-2001 | U.S. Department of Comme | erce | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---------|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 10170176 | 14 | Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT | | | | |
| | SEP 2 4 2001 | 101867021 | | | | | |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| New Assignment Security Agreement | | | | | | | |
| Resubmi Docume | ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# | License Cha | ange of Name | | | | |
| Correction Reel # | on of PTO Error Frame # | Merger Oth | | | | | |
| L | ve Document | | v ernment S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | Departmental | File Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Eugen Muller | | 07/03/2001 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | ear | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Jean-Paul Ruscher | | 07/03/2001 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving P | Party | Mark if addition | nal names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Elpatronic AG | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Industriestrasse 35 | and the second s | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Bergdietikon | SWITZERLAND | CH 8962 | | | | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | SWITZERLAND State/Country | CH 8962 Zip Code | | | | |
| | | COD OFFICE HOF ONLY | | | | | |
| /04/2001 DBYRNE | ODOODITO DE12 KIOIMIND | OR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| FC:581 | 40.00 D | | | | | | |
| Public burden reporti | ing for this collection of information is estimated to av | erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to | be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume | ent and | | | |
| D.C. 20231 and to the | eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A | Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro | ject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME | В | | | |
| L | | | 4. | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0051

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | er 860-549-5290 |
| Name R | ichard D. Getz (Attorney Docket No. 2 | 2821-213 WOUS) | |
| Address (line 1) | IcCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP | | |
| Address (line 2) | SityPlace II | | |
| Address (line 3) | 85 Asylum Street | | |
| Address (line 4) | lartford, CT 06103 | | |
| | Enter the total number of pa including any attachments. | nges of the attached conveyance doo | cument # 2 |
| | umber(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application Number or the F | mber(s) Mari | k if additional numbers attached |
| | nt Application Number(s) | | tent Number(s) |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor. | ont Application, enter the date the patent application | cation was Month Day Year |
| Patent Coope | ration Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT | РСТ |
| | PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number | | |
| has no | ot been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Pro | operties Enter the tof | tal number of properties involved. | # 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount f | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Deposit A | | osed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌 | |
| - | yment by deposit account or if addi | itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 13-0235 |
| | A | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes 🗸 No |
| Statement and | d Signature | | |
| | copy is a true copy of the o | lief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo | |
| Richard D. Getz | | BuldD Cxtz | 09/17/01 |
| Name of | f Person Signing | Signature | Date |

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MÜLLER

ί Δ 18 and

Jean-Paul RUSCHER 25. Impasse des Cérisiers

Weinbergstrasse 18 8953 Dietikon

67350 Schalkendorf

Switzerland

France

respectively, have invented improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WELDING SHEET OVERLAPS

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ELPATRONIC AG

a corporation of Switzerland

having a place of business at Industriestrasse 35, 8962 Bergdietikon, Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0053 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal this 3rd day of July 2001.

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Eugen MÜLLER

Colle

Jean-Paul RUSCHER

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0054